
 
 

 

Maryland Counties and their current paint collection programs, 2021a 

County 

Type of paint 
accepted Collection 

Frequency Information Source: Latex Oil 

Allegany Yes Yes Every other year 
https://www.alleganygov.org/1639/Too-Toxic-To-
Trash-Event  recycling@alleganygov.org 

Anne Arundel No Yes 6 times/year 
Rich Bowen, County Recycling Manager, 
pwbowe63@aacounty.org 

Baltimore City No Yes 7 weekends/year Erin Hafner (DPW) erin.hafner@baltimorecity.gov 

Baltimore County Yes Yes 6 days/week 
https://www.baltimorecountymd.gov/departments/pu
blicworks/solid_waste/hhw/acceptedmaterials.html 

Calvert no Yes Twice/year 
Brianna Pickeral, 
Brianna.Pickeral@calvertcountymd.gov 

Carroll County No Yes Twice/year Maria T Myers, mtmyers@carrollcountymd.gov 

Cecil Yes Yes 

Latex 6 
days/week, 

Oil-based twice/yr Tanya Adams Recycling Manager, tadams@ccgov.org 

Charles No Yes 12 times/year 
Meg Romero, Recycling Coordinator, 
romerom@charlescountymd.gov 

Dorchester No No 
 

https://www.mdrecycles.org/residents/household-
hazardous-waste-drop-off-2/ 

Frederick No No 
 

Rebecca Culler, RCuller@FrederickCountyMD.gov 

Garrett No No 
 

https://www.mdrecycles.org/residents/household-
hazardous-waste-drop-off-2/ 

Harford No Yes 4 times/year 
https://www.harfordcountymd.gov/276/Household-
Hazardous-Waste  

Howard Yes Yes 
Weekly, 8mos 

Monthly, 4 mos 
Alan Wilcom, Chief, Recycling Division 
awilcom@howardcountymd.gov 

Mid-shore 
programb Yes Yes Twice/year Richard Turnbell, rturn@menv.com 

Montgomery Yes yes 7 days/week Adam Ortiz, adam.ortiz@montgomerycountymd.gov 

Prince Georges Yes yes 3 days/week 
Desmond Gladden, dwgladden@co.pg.md.us; Denice 
Curry, Recycling Manager, decurry@co.pg.md.us 

Somerset No No 
 

https://www.mdrecycles.org/residents/household-
hazardous-waste-drop-off-2/ 

St Mary's  Yes Yes Twice/year Nicholas Zurkan nicholas.zurkan@stmarysmd.com 

Washington No No 
 

https://www.mdrecycles.org/residents/household-
hazardous-waste-drop-off-2/ 

Wicomico No Yes <Once/ year https://www.wicomicocounty.org/302/Recycling 

Worcester No Yes <Once/year https://www.co.worcester.md.us/node/392 

Total counties 
with collection: 11 19  

 a. This table is for county collection only; municipalities may have separate collections 
b. Caroline, Kent, Talbot, and Queen Anne’s counties. 
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